

MEETING DATE: March 21, 2022

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of a Resolution to Nominate Dr. Susan K. Bohn for the Texas Association of School Boards Superintendent of the Year Award

PRESENTER: Hoyt Harris, Aledo ISD Board of Trustees President

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Since 1984, the Superintendent of the Year (SOTY) award program has honored outstanding administrators for achievement and excellence in public school administration. These school leaders exhibit exemplary and visionary leadership toward improving student performance. They are chosen for their strong leadership skills, dedication to improving the quality of education in their districts, and commitment to public support and involvement in education.

The Aledo ISD Board of Trustees believes our district Superintendent of Schools, Dr. Susan K. Bohn, exhibits these characteristics. As a result, the President of the Board of Trustees is bringing a resolution to the Board to nominate Dr. Susan K. Bohn for the Texas Association of School Boards Superintendent of the Year Award.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution to Nominate Dr. Susan K. Bohn for the Texas Association of School Boards Superintendent of the Year

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

President Harris recommends that the Board approve the nomination of Dr. Susan K. Bohn for the Texas Association of School Boards Superintendent of the Year.